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RICHARD LORENZ
ADMITTED IN OREGON & WASHINGTON

rlorenz@cablehuston.com

January 16,2014

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
& FIRST CLASS MAIL

Oregon Public Utility Commission
Attn: Filing Center

3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE
P.O. Box 1088
Salem, OR 97308

Re: Public Utility Commission Legislative Report to Comply with
HB 2893 Solar Incentives
Docket No. UM-1673

Dear Filing Center:

On January 15,2014, Obsidian Renewables LLC ("Obsidian") filed a petition to
intervene in the above referenced docket listing four representatives. It has come to our attention
that, each Intervenor is allowed only three representatives. Therefore, please remove Todd
Gregory. David Brown, Chad Stokes and Richard Lorenz will remain the representatives for
Obsidian.

Should you have any questions regarding this clarification, please calL.

Very truly yours,

/s/ Richard Lorenz

Richard Lorenz

RGL:tb

cc: UM-1673 Service List
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I caused to be served the foregoing LETTER OF

CLARIFICATION OF OBSIDIAN RENEWABLES, LLC'S REPRESENTATIVES

via electronic mail and, where paper service is not waived, via postage-paid first class

mail upon the following parties of record:

PACIFIC POWER
Gary Tawwater
Etta Lockey
825 NE Multnomah St., Ste 1800
Portland, OR 97232-2149
gary. tawwater@pacificorp.com
etta.lockey@pacificorp.com

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
1. Richard George (C)
Jay Tinker
121 SW Salmon ST - 1 WTC1301
Portland OR 97204
richard. george@pgn.com
P ge. opuc. filngs@pgn.com

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF
ENERGY
Robert Delamar
625 Marion ST NE
Salem OR 97301
1'0 beii.delmar@state.or.us

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF
JUSTICE
Renee M. France
Natural Resources Section
1162 Court ST NE
Salem OR 97301-4096
renee.m.france@doj.state.or.us
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PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF
OREGON
Adam Bless
P.O. Box 1088
Salem, OR 97308-1088
Adam.bless@state.or.us

PACIFICORP, DBA PACIFIC POWER
Oregon Dockets
825 NE Multnomah St., Ste 2000
Portland, OR 97232
oregondockets@pacificorp.com

ENERGY TRUST OF OREGON
Debbie Menashe
Thad Roth
421 SW Oak ST #300
Portland OR 97204-1817
deb bie. menashe@energytrust.org
thad.roth@energytrust.org

CITIZENS UTILITY BOARD OF
OREGON
OPUC Dockets
Robert Jenks
G. Catriona McCracken
610 SW Broadway, STE 400
Portland OR 97205
dockets@oregoncub.org; bo b@oregoncub.org
catriona@oregoncub.org



IDAHO POWER COMPANY
Julia Hilton
PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
dockets@idahopower.com
j hilton@idahopower.com

CHRIS ROBERTSON &
ASSOCIATES
Chris Robertson
3707 NE 16th Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97212
Cl1O bertson@comcast.net

CITY OF PORTLAND
Franco Lucchin
1221 SW 4th Avenue, Room 430
Portland, OR 97204
Franco.l ucchin@portlandoregon.gov

OREGONIANS FOR RENEWABLE
ENERGY POLICY
Kathleen Newman
1553 NE Greensword DR
Hilsboro OR 97214
k.a.newman@frontier.com
kathleenhoi p l@frontier.com

RENEWABLE NORTHWEST
PROJECT
RNP Dockets
Michael O'Brien
Megan Walseth Decker
421 SW 6TH AVE., Ste. 1125
Portland OR 97204
dockets@rnp.org; Michae1@rnp.org;
megan@rnp.org

NW & INTERMOUNTAIN POWER
PRODUCERS COALITION
Ro bert D. Kahn
1117 Minor Avenue, Suite 300
Seattle, W A 98101
rkahn@nippc.org
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MCDOWELL RACKNER & GIBSON PC
Lisa F. Rackner
419 SW 11 TH AVE, Ste 400
Portland OR 97205
dockets@mcd-Iaw.com

ENVIRONMENTAL OREGON
Charlie Fisher
Sarah Higginbotham
1536 SW 11th Avenue, Suite B
Portland, Oregon 97214
Charlie@environmentaloregon.org
sarah@envirionmentaloregon.com

CITY OF PORTLAND
Jaimes Valdez
1900 SW 4th Avenue, Room 7100
Portland, OR 97204
j aimes. valdez@portlandoregon.gov

OREGONIANS FOR RENEWABLE
ENERGY POLICY
Mark Pete Pengily

PO BOX 10221
Portland OR 97296
mpengily@gmail.com

RICHARDSON ADAMS
Gregory M. Adams
Peter J. Richardson
PO BOX 7218
Boise ID 83702
greg@richardsonadams.com
peter@richardsonadams.com

NW ENERGY COALITION
Wendy Gerlitz
1205 SE Flavel
Portland, OR 97202
wendy@nwenergy.org



SIERRA CLUB
Rhett Lawrence
Brian Pasko
1821 SE Ankeny Street
Portland, OR 97214
Rhett.awrence@sierraclub.org
Brian. pasko@sierraclub.org

THE ALLIANCE FOR SOLAR CHOICE
Anne Smart
18595 Market Street, 29th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105
anne@allanceforsolarchoice.com

Dated in Portland, Oregon, this 16th day of January, 2014.
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/s/ Richard Lorenz
Chad M. Stokes, OSB No. 004007
Richard Lorenz, OSB No. 003086
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd LLP
1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
(503) 224-3092 (Telephone)
(503) 224-3176 (Fax)
cstokes@cablehuston.com
lcable@cablehuston.com

Of Attorneys for
Obsidian Renewables, LLC


